

S.B. 46
MOTOR FUEL MARKETING AMENDMENTS

SENATE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

AMENDMENT 1

JANUARY 27, 2000 12:25 PM

Senator **Hellewell** proposes the following amendments:

1. Page 4, Line 118: Delete "any person" and insert "the Attorney General, division, or county attorney"
2. Page 4, Line 119: Delete "person" and insert "entity"
3. Page 5, Line 134: After "motor fuel" delete "to itself or" and insert "through" and after "affiliate for" delete "resale" and insert "retail sale"
4. Page 5, Line 135: After "distribution at a" delete "transfer"
5. Page 5, Line 136: After "same time for" delete "resale" and insert "retail sale"
6. Page 5, Line 137: Delete ", if the intent or effect of the sale is to injure competition"